Joint meeting of the Bureaux of the United Nations Environment Assembly and the Committee of Permanent Representatives Wednesday, 26 June 2024, 16:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3) Online

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the joint meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Consideration of proposals for defining the theme for UNEA-7.
- 3. Preparations for the 11th meeting of the annual subcommittee of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 4. Other matters.
- 5. Closing of the meeting.

Joint meeting of the Bureaux of the United Nations Environment Assembly and the Committee of Permanent Representatives Wednesday, 26 June 2024, 16:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3) Online

PROVISIONAL ANNOTATED AGENDA

1. Opening of the joint meeting and adoption of the agenda.

Joint opening of the meeting by the President of the United Nations Environment Assembly and the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, followed by opening remarks by the Executive Director of the United Nations Environment Programme.

2. Consideration of proposals for defining the theme for UNEA-7.

Members of the two Bureaux will be invited to consider options for the theme for UNEA-7, based on a document prepared by the Secretariat, and discuss the next steps with a view to taking a decision by the UNEA Bureau in December 2024.

3. Preparations for the 11th meeting of the annual subcommittee of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.

Members of the two Bureaux will hear an update from the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives on the preparations and expected outcome for the 11th annual subcommittee meeting, to be held from 8 to 12 July, based on the agenda, structure and meeting documentation made available on the meeting portal.

4. Other matters.

The Bureaux will consider any other matters.

5. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting will be closed jointly by the President of UNEA and the Chair of the CPR.